
PUBLIC PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP CENTER
Special Order No. 009 Series of 2024
CART

NO. CART DESIGNATION POSITION / DESIGNATION / TITLE OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NUMBER

1 Chairperson Deputy Executive Director Office of the Deputy Executive Director 1 eericote@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 2201

2 Vice-Chairperson Division Chief Corporate Planning and Development Division vpdelrosario@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 2101

3 Focal Person Planning Officer IV Office of the Executive Director/Corporate Planning and Development Division rdosorio@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 2102

4 Focal Person Attorney III Legal Service alsoriano@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 4102

5 Focal Person Division Chief Project Development Service cccleofas@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 6101

6 Focal Person Division Chief  Project Development and Monitoring Facility Service rbabas@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 3301

7 Focal Person Administrative Officer V Administrative Service apbatoctoy@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 7303

8 Focal Person OIC-Division Chief Capacity Building and Knowledge Management Service abcomendador@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 8102

9 Focal Person Project Evaluation Officer II Project Formulation, Project Evaluation and Monitoring Service ctjayoma@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 5209

10 CART Secretariat Planning Officer III Corporate Planning and Development Division amabarico@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 2103

11 CART Secretariat Planning Officer II Corporate Planning and Development Division adrotap@ppp.gov.ph (632) 8709-4146 loc. 2104

NAME
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Arianne R. Lindo 

Ma. Cristina D. Cleofas 

Romylyn B. Abas 

Aurora P. Batoctoy 

Agape Sem B. Comendador 

Carlos Fundador T. Jayoma 

Eleazar E. Ricote 

Vilma P. Del Rosario

Ricardo Benjamin D. Osorio

Al L. Soriano 

Adrienne Lois M. Abarico 
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